
Penn St. (18-9-1, 10-7-1) -vs- Michigan (24-5-1, 15-4-1)
02/14/2026 at Ann Arbor

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/14/2026
Start: 05:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 5,800
Location: Ann Arbor
Officials: Referee: David Marcotte; Referee: Brandon Schmidt;
Linesman: Justin  Cornell; Linesman: Christopher Williams

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Penn St. 1 0 2 3
Michigan 2 1 3 6

PSU: Laubach, Reese (2); Misa, Luke (1)
U-M: Moldenhauer, Nick (2); McKinney, Cole (1); Perron, Jayden
(1); Horcoff, Will (1); Valentini, Adam (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type PSU U-M
1st 07:34 U-M McKinney, Cole Fantilli, Luca, Park, Aidan EV, FG 0 1
1st 11:29 U-M Moldenhauer, Nick Robertson, Ben, Hughes, T.J. EV 0 2
1st 12:27 PSU Laubach, Reese Aman, Casey, DiMarsico, Matt EV 1 2
2nd 13:27 U-M Perron, Jayden Spence, Malcolm, Moldenhauer, Nick PP 1 3
3rd 10:28 U-M Horcoff, Will Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda, Hage, Michael PP, GW 1 4
3rd 13:27 U-M Valentini, Adam Spence, Malcolm, Hage, Michael EV 1 5
3rd 16:20 PSU Laubach, Reese Misa, Luke, Schoen, Ben PP 2 5
3rd 18:09 PSU Misa, Luke McKenna, Gavin, Christenson, Cade EV 3 5
3rd 18:59 U-M Moldenhauer, Nick Perron, Jayden, Barnett, Asher EN 3 6

Penn St. Power Plays Michigan Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 18:51 00:51 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 07:46 08:36 00:50 0 0 --
3rd 14:30 16:20 01:50 3 0 PPG
3rd 19:20 20:00 00:40 0 1 --

05:20 6 1 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 12:34 13:27 00:53 1 0 PPG
3rd 09:46 10:28 00:42 2 1 PPG

01:35 3 1 2/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd PSU Laubach, Reese 02:00 Slashing MINOR 12:34 PP
2nd U-M Valentini, Adam 02:00 Holding MINOR 18:51 PP
3rd U-M Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda 02:00 Hooking MINOR 07:46 PP
3rd PSU Wiebusch, JJ 02:00 Slashing MINOR 08:36 PP
3rd U-M Horcoff, Will 02:00 Slashing MINOR 14:30 PP

3rd U-M Fantilli, Luca 02:00 Boarding MINOR
19:19

.3 PP

3rd U-M Barnett, Asher 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:45

.9

3rd PSU Smith, Jackson 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:45

.9

3rd PSU DiMarsico, Matt 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:45

.9

3rd U-M Draper, Kienan 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:45

.9

3rd PSU Smith, Jackson 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
19:45

.9



Individual
Penn St. 3

Michigan 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Schade, Carter 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 2
3 Aman, Casey 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
4 Gadowsky, Mac 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 1
7 Smith, Jackson 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - 2-12 4
8 Servagno, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Peters, Keaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Fascia, Nick 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
11 Misa, Luke 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 12-24 - 0
12 Schoen, Ben 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1-3 - 1
14 DiMarsico, Matt 0 1 0 2 0 2 -1 - 1-2 0
15 Cerrato, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Fink, Aiden 0 0 2 1 1 4 -1 3-4 - 0
19 Dowiak, Dane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Ford, Braedon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Crespo, Jarod 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 1
27 Christenson, Cade 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
29 Laubach, Reese 2 0 1 0 1 2 -1 8-18 1-2 0
30 McFayden, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Katzin, Lev 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5-8 - 1
34 Fleming, Joshua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Reidler, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
71 Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 2-12 - 2
72 McKenna, Gavin 0 1 4 1 2 7 0 - - 0
77 Collins, Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
86 Wiebusch, JJ 0 0 1 2 0 3 -2 - 1-2 0
93 Van Olm, Shea 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 11 11 11 33 -11 32-70 5-18 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Hady, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Barnett, Asher 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 2
5 Duke, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 3
6 Eernisse, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
7 Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 1
9 Moldenhauer, Nick 2 1 2 0 1 3 2 0-1 - 2
10 Schock, Drew 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 2
11 McKinney, Cole 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 14-22 - 1
13 Hughes, T.J. 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 8-16 - 1
16 Park, Aidan 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 2
17 Schifsky, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
18 Perron, Jayden 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 - - 0
19 Hage, Michael 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 5-10 - 0
21 Robertson, Ben 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 - - 1
22 Muscutt, Kason 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
23 Gust, Miles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Spence, Malcolm 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
30 Neuhardt, Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Peck, Stephen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Draper, Kienan 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 9-17 1-2 3
34 Molinaro, Julian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Horcoff, Will 1 0 1 1 2 4 0 - 1-2 1
63 Fantilli, Luca 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 2
68 Orrico, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Ivankovic, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



88 Mews, Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
92 Valentini, Adam 1 0 0 3 2 5 0 1-3 1-2 1
93 Mania, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 12 6 11 9 26 10 38-70 6-12 26

Penn St. Goalkeeping Michigan Goalkeeping

Penn St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Reidler, Kevin L 59:40 5 0 4 10 6 20
30 McFayden, Chris 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Fleming, Joshua 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:20 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 1 4 10 6 20

Michigan Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

72 Ivankovic, Jack W 60:00 3 0 10 11 9 30
30 Neuhardt, Grant 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Peck, Stephen 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Molinaro, Julian 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 10 11 9 30

Penn St. Faceoffs Michigan Faceoffs

# Player W L
11 Misa, Luke 12 12
29 Laubach, Reese 8 10
33 Katzin, Lev 5 3
18 Fink, Aiden 3 1
71 Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas 2 10
7 Smith, Jackson 1 0
12 Schoen, Ben 1 2

Totals 32 38

# Player W L
11 McKinney, Cole 14 8
33 Draper, Kienan 9 8
13 Hughes, T.J. 8 8
19 Hage, Michael 5 5
44 Horcoff, Will 1 0
92 Valentini, Adam 1 2
9 Moldenhauer, Nick 0 1

Totals 38 32



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Reidler, Kevin at goalie for PSU.
0-0 [00:00] Ivankovic, Jack at goalie for U-M.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Draper, Kienan won by PSU.
0-0 [00:18] Shot by PSU Wiebusch, JJ MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
0-0 [01:14] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
0-0 [01:17] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin BLOCKED by Moldenhauer, Nick.
0-0 [01:26] Shot by PSU Gadowsky, Mac MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
0-0 [01:26] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
0-0 [01:53] Shot by U-M Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda WIDE.
0-0 [02:01] Shot by PSU Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
0-0 [02:23] Shot by U-M Valentini, Adam BLOCKED by Smith, Jackson.
0-0 [02:28] Shot by U-M Spence, Malcolm WIDE.
0-0 [02:54] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.
0-0 [04:01] Shot by U-M Hughes, T.J. WIDE.
0-0 [04:18] Shot by PSU Fink, Aiden WIDE.
0-0 [04:27] Shot by U-M Perron, Jayden WIDE.
0-0 [05:09] Shot by U-M McKinney, Cole BLOCKED by Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas.
0-0 [05:18] Faceoff Katzin, Lev vs Hage, Michael won by U-M.
0-0 [05:51] Shot by PSU Van Olm, Shea HIT PIPE.
0-0 [06:00] Shot by U-M Spence, Malcolm BLOCKED by Gadowsky, Mac.
0-0 [06:31] Shot by U-M Eernisse, Josh WIDE.
0-0 [06:55] Shot by PSU DiMarsico, Matt WIDE.
0-0 [07:05] Shot by U-M Hughes, T.J. BLOCKED by Smith, Jackson.
0-0 [07:19] Shot by U-M Perron, Jayden MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
0-0 [07:26] Shot by U-M Moldenhauer, Nick MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
0-0 [07:26] Timeout Media.
0-0 [07:26] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.

0-0

[07:34] GOAL by Michigan McKinney, Cole (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Fantilli, Luca and Park, Aidan, On ice
for U-M: McKinney, Cole; Park, Aidan; Fantilli, Luca; Eernisse, Josh; Schifsky, Garrett, On ice for PSU: Fink, Aiden;
Christenson, Cade; Gadowsky, Mac; McKenna, Gavin; Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas, goal number 6 for season.
Penn St. 0, Michigan 1

0-1 [07:34] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hage, Michael won by PSU.
0-1 [07:54] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hage, Michael won by U-M.
0-1 [07:58] Shot by U-M Valentini, Adam WIDE.
0-1 [08:28] Shot by PSU Schoen, Ben BLOCKED by Schock, Drew.
0-1 [08:43] Shot by U-M Valentini, Adam BLOCKED by Schade, Carter.
0-1 [08:56] Shot by PSU Fink, Aiden BLOCKED by Barnett, Asher.
0-1 [09:18] Shot by U-M Schifsky, Garrett BLOCKED by Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas.
0-1 [10:17] Shot by U-M Horcoff, Will MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
0-1 [11:05] Shot by U-M Schock, Drew WIDE.
0-1 [11:08] Faceoff Katzin, Lev vs Hughes, T.J. won by U-M.
0-1 [11:19] Shot by U-M Moldenhauer, Nick BLOCKED by Katzin, Lev.

0-1

[11:29] GOAL by Michigan Moldenhauer, Nick (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Robertson, Ben and Hughes, T.J., On ice for U-M:
Moldenhauer, Nick; Schock, Drew; Hughes, T.J.; Perron, Jayden; Robertson, Ben, On ice for PSU: Smith, Jackson; Fascia,
Nick; Katzin, Lev; Van Olm, Shea; Crespo, Jarod, goal number 11 for season.
Penn St. 0, Michigan 2

0-2 [11:29] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.

0-2

[12:27] GOAL by Penn St. Laubach, Reese (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Aman, Casey and DiMarsico, Matt, On ice for PSU:
Laubach, Reese; Schade, Carter; Aman, Casey; DiMarsico, Matt; McKenna, Gavin, On ice for U-M: Spence, Malcolm;
Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda; Barnett, Asher; Hage, Michael; Valentini, Adam, goal number 8 for season.
Penn St. 1, Michigan 2

1-2 [12:27] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs McKinney, Cole won by PSU.
1-2 [13:01] Shot by U-M Fantilli, Luca BLOCKED by Collins, Nolan.
1-2 [13:41] Timeout Media.
1-2 [13:41] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hughes, T.J. won by U-M.
1-2 [13:45] Shot by U-M Duke, Tyler WIDE.
1-2 [14:00] Shot by PSU Misa, Luke WIDE.
1-2 [15:06] Shot by PSU Christenson, Cade MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.



1-2 [15:17] Shot by PSU DiMarsico, Matt WIDE.
1-2 [15:23] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs Hage, Michael won by U-M.
1-2 [16:00] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [16:41] Shot by U-M Duke, Tyler WIDE.
1-2 [16:41] Faceoff Schoen, Ben vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.
1-2 [16:45] Shot by U-M Duke, Tyler BLOCKED by Schoen, Ben.
1-2 [16:52] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [16:53] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Draper, Kienan won by PSU.
1-2 [17:00] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson BLOCKED by Horcoff, Will.
1-2 [17:35] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson WIDE.
1-2 [17:41] Shot by PSU Crespo, Jarod BLOCKED by Draper, Kienan.
1-2 [17:49] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [17:49] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Hughes, T.J. won by U-M.
1-2 [18:40] Shot by PSU DiMarsico, Matt BLOCKED by Muscutt, Kason.
1-2 [19:24] Shot by U-M Robertson, Ben MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-2 [19:24] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs McKinney, Cole won by PSU.
1-2 [19:38] Shot by PSU Fink, Aiden MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [19:51] Shot by PSU Fink, Aiden MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [19:51] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-2 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-2 [00:00] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Draper, Kienan won by PSU.
1-2 [00:32] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson BLOCKED by Fantilli, Luca.
1-2 [00:35] Shot by PSU DiMarsico, Matt BLOCKED by Draper, Kienan.
1-2 [01:02] Shot by U-M Moldenhauer, Nick BLOCKED by Smith, Jackson.
1-2 [01:13] Shot by U-M Perron, Jayden WIDE.
1-2 [01:44] Shot by PSU Fink, Aiden MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [01:45] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-2 [01:58] Shot by U-M Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-2 [02:00] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-2 [02:03] Shot by U-M Barnett, Asher WIDE.
1-2 [03:00] Shot by U-M Spence, Malcolm BLOCKED by Crespo, Jarod.
1-2 [03:06] Shot by U-M Valentini, Adam MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-2 [03:11] Shot by U-M Valentini, Adam MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-2 [03:25] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Draper, Kienan won by PSU.
1-2 [03:32] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin WIDE.
1-2 [03:36] Shot by PSU Schade, Carter MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [03:52] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin BLOCKED by Draper, Kienan.
1-2 [04:00] Shot by PSU Gadowsky, Mac MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [04:10] Shot by U-M Horcoff, Will WIDE.
1-2 [04:32] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Hughes, T.J. won by PSU.
1-2 [05:00] Shot by PSU Schade, Carter BLOCKED by Hughes, T.J..
1-2 [05:21] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-2 [05:31] Shot by PSU Katzin, Lev WIDE.
1-2 [05:48] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Valentini, Adam won by PSU.
1-2 [06:10] Shot by U-M Hage, Michael MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-2 [06:16] Shot by U-M Fantilli, Luca MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-2 [06:23] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.
1-2 [06:44] Shot by U-M Horcoff, Will MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-2 [07:32] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson WIDE.
1-2 [07:42] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson BLOCKED by Moldenhauer, Nick.
1-2 [07:50] Shot by PSU Crespo, Jarod MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-2 [08:26] Shot by U-M Perron, Jayden HIT PIPE.
1-2 [08:27] Timeout Media.
1-2 [08:27] Faceoff Katzin, Lev vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-2 [09:50] Faceoff Fink, Aiden vs Horcoff, Will won by U-M.
1-2 [10:12] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson WIDE.
1-2 [10:31] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hughes, T.J. won by U-M.
1-2 [11:04] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-2 [11:15] Shot by U-M Schock, Drew MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-2 [11:32] Shot by PSU Gadowsky, Mac BLOCKED by Park, Aidan.



1-2 [11:41] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-2 [11:48] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs McKinney, Cole won by PSU.
1-2 [12:21] Shot by PSU Crespo, Jarod WIDE.
1-2 [12:34] Penalty on Laubach, Reese PSU 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-2 [12:34] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs Hughes, T.J. won by U-M.
1-2 PP U-M [12:34] Start power play for U-M.

1-2 PP U-M

[13:27] GOAL by Michigan Perron, Jayden (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Spence, Malcolm and Moldenhauer, Nick, On ice for U-M:
Perron, Jayden; Robertson, Ben; Hughes, T.J.; Moldenhauer, Nick; Spence, Malcolm, On ice for PSU: Schade, Carter; Aman,
Casey; Schoen, Ben; Collins, Nolan, goal number 13 for season.
Penn St. 1, Michigan 3

1-3 PP U-M [13:27] Laubach, Reese (PSU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP U-M [13:27] End power play for U-M.
1-3 [13:27] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hage, Michael won by PSU.
1-3 [13:31] Shot by U-M Valentini, Adam MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-3 [13:31] Timeout Media.
1-3 [13:31] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Valentini, Adam won by U-M.
1-3 [13:38] Shot by U-M Hage, Michael BLOCKED by Smith, Jackson.
1-3 [14:11] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hage, Michael won by PSU.
1-3 [14:14] Shot by PSU Fink, Aiden BLOCKED by Valentini, Adam.
1-3 [14:20] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hage, Michael won by U-M.
1-3 [15:01] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [16:08] Shot by PSU Crespo, Jarod BLOCKED by Muscutt, Kason.
1-3 [16:11] Shot by PSU Van Olm, Shea MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [16:12] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Hughes, T.J. won by PSU.
1-3 [16:49] Shot by U-M Hughes, T.J. MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-3 [16:51] Shot by U-M Moldenhauer, Nick WIDE.
1-3 [16:57] Shot by PSU Wiebusch, JJ MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [17:24] Shot by PSU Wiebusch, JJ MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [17:33] Shot by U-M Spence, Malcolm WIDE.
1-3 [17:42] Faceoff Katzin, Lev vs Draper, Kienan won by PSU.
1-3 [17:54] Shot by PSU Schoen, Ben WIDE.
1-3 [18:05] Shot by PSU Schoen, Ben MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [18:05] Faceoff Schoen, Ben vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-3 [18:25] Shot by U-M McKinney, Cole MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-3 [18:51] Penalty on Valentini, Adam U-M 2 minutes for Holding.
1-3 PP PSU [18:51] Start power play for PSU.
1-3 PP PSU [18:51] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Draper, Kienan won by PSU.
1-3 PP PSU [18:58] Shot by PSU Misa, Luke BLOCKED by Fantilli, Luca.
1-3 PP PSU [19:18] Shot by PSU DiMarsico, Matt MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 PP PSU [19:18] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Moldenhauer, Nick won by PSU.
1-3 PP PSU [19:35] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson HIT PIPE.
1-3 PP PSU [19:46] Shot by PSU DiMarsico, Matt MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 PP PSU [19:46] Faceoff Schoen, Ben vs Draper, Kienan won by PSU.
1-3 PP PSU [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-3 PP U-M [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-3 PP U-M [00:00] Faceoff Fink, Aiden vs Draper, Kienan won by PSU.
1-3 PP U-M [00:06] Shot by PSU DiMarsico, Matt WIDE.
1-3 PP U-M [00:27] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 PP U-M [00:51] Valentini, Adam (U-M) penalty complete.
1-3 PP U-M [00:51] End power play for PSU.
1-3 [01:07] Shot by PSU Misa, Luke MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [01:07] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hughes, T.J. won by U-M.
1-3 [01:40] Shot by U-M Perron, Jayden MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-3 [01:40] Faceoff Katzin, Lev vs Hage, Michael won by PSU.
1-3 [01:54] Shot by U-M Hage, Michael WIDE.
1-3 [01:54] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs Valentini, Adam won by PSU.
1-3 [02:11] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs McKinney, Cole won by PSU.
1-3 [02:21] Shot by PSU DiMarsico, Matt BLOCKED by Park, Aidan.
1-3 [02:43] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.
1-3 [02:59] Shot by U-M Horcoff, Will WIDE.
1-3 [03:03] Shot by U-M Eernisse, Josh WIDE.



1-3 [04:27] Shot by PSU Fascia, Nick MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [04:36] Shot by PSU Schade, Carter MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [04:36] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-3 [05:56] Shot by U-M Valentini, Adam MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-3 [06:05] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hughes, T.J. won by PSU.
1-3 [06:12] Shot by U-M Hage, Michael WIDE.
1-3 [06:24] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-3 [06:24] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hughes, T.J. won by PSU.
1-3 [06:27] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin BLOCKED by Duke, Tyler.
1-3 [06:37] Shot by PSU Misa, Luke BLOCKED by Duke, Tyler.
1-3 [06:37] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Hughes, T.J. won by PSU.
1-3 [06:51] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.
1-3 [07:45] EMPTY NET at goalie for PSU.
1-3 [07:46] Reidler, Kevin at goalie for PSU.
1-3 [07:46] Penalty on Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda U-M 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-3 PP PSU [07:46] Start power play for PSU.
1-3 PP PSU [07:46] Timeout Media.
1-3 PP PSU [07:46] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
1-3 PP PSU [08:09] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson BLOCKED by Eernisse, Josh.
1-3 PP PSU [08:36] Penalty on Wiebusch, JJ PSU 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-3 PP PSU [08:36] End power play for PSU.
1-3 [08:36] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs Hughes, T.J. won by U-M.
1-3 [08:46] Shot by U-M Spence, Malcolm MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-3 [09:16] Shot by PSU Christenson, Cade BLOCKED by Schock, Drew.
1-3 [09:46] Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda (U-M) penalty complete.
1-3 PP U-M [09:46] Start power play for U-M.
1-3 PP U-M [09:51] Shot by U-M Horcoff, Will MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
1-3 PP U-M [10:03] Shot by PSU Fink, Aiden MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.

1-3 PP U-M

[10:28] GOAL by Michigan Horcoff, Will (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda and
Hage, Michael, On ice for U-M: Horcoff, Will; Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda; Park, Aidan; Hage, Michael; Valentini, Adam, On ice
for PSU: Schade, Carter; Fink, Aiden; Laubach, Reese; Collins, Nolan, goal number 21 for season.
Penn St. 1, Michigan 4

1-4 PP U-M [10:28] Wiebusch, JJ (PSU) penalty complete.
1-4 PP U-M [10:28] End power play for U-M.
1-4 [10:28] Faceoff Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.
1-4 [10:51] Shot by PSU Crespo, Jarod MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-4 [11:45] Shot by PSU Gadowsky, Mac BLOCKED by Duke, Tyler.
1-4 [12:29] Shot by U-M Moldenhauer, Nick WIDE.
1-4 [13:22] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Hage, Michael won by U-M.
1-4 [13:27] Shot by U-M Spence, Malcolm BLOCKED by Schade, Carter.

1-4

[13:27] GOAL by Michigan Valentini, Adam (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Spence, Malcolm and Hage, Michael, On ice for U-M:
Valentini, Adam; Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda; Schock, Drew; Hage, Michael; Spence, Malcolm, On ice for PSU: Schade, Carter;
Smith, Jackson; DiMarsico, Matt; Laubach, Reese; Wiebusch, JJ, goal number 9 for season.
Penn St. 1, Michigan 5

1-5 [13:27] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.
1-5 [14:30] Penalty on Horcoff, Will U-M 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-5 PP PSU [14:30] Start power play for PSU.
1-5 PP PSU [14:30] Timeout Media.
1-5 PP PSU [14:30] Faceoff Fink, Aiden vs McKinney, Cole won by PSU.
1-5 PP PSU [14:34] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-5 PP PSU [14:35] Faceoff Fink, Aiden vs McKinney, Cole won by PSU.
1-5 PP PSU [14:48] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson BLOCKED by Eernisse, Josh.
1-5 PP PSU [15:36] Shot by PSU Fink, Aiden WIDE.
1-5 PP PSU [15:53] Shot by PSU Misa, Luke MISSED, save Ivankovic, Jack.
1-5 PP PSU [15:53] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs McKinney, Cole won by PSU.
1-5 PP PSU [15:58] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin BLOCKED by McKinney, Cole.
1-5 PP PSU [16:12] Shot by PSU Schoen, Ben WIDE.

1-5 PP PSU

[16:20] GOAL by Penn St. Laubach, Reese (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Misa, Luke and Schoen, Ben, On ice for PSU: Laubach,
Reese; Gadowsky, Mac; Misa, Luke; Schoen, Ben; McKenna, Gavin, On ice for U-M: McKinney, Cole; Schifsky, Garrett;
Fantilli, Luca; Duke, Tyler, goal number 9 for season.
Penn St. 2, Michigan 5

2-5 PP PSU [16:20] Horcoff, Will (U-M) penalty complete.
2-5 PP PSU [16:20] End power play for PSU.
2-5 [16:20] Faceoff Katzin, Lev vs Hughes, T.J. won by PSU.



2-5 [17:04] Shot by PSU Smith, Jackson BLOCKED by Rheaume-Mullen, Dakoda.
2-5 [17:08] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Hughes, T.J. won by U-M.
2-5 [17:25] Shot by PSU Laubach, Reese BLOCKED by Robertson, Ben.
2-5 [17:25] Faceoff Smith, Jackson vs Hage, Michael won by PSU.
2-5 [17:44] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.

2-5

[18:09] GOAL by Penn St. Misa, Luke (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by McKenna, Gavin and Christenson, Cade, On ice for PSU:
McKenna, Gavin; Misa, Luke; Fink, Aiden; Crespo, Jarod; Christenson, Cade, On ice for U-M: Fantilli, Luca; Draper, Kienan;
Eernisse, Josh; Muscutt, Kason; Duke, Tyler, goal number 5 for season.
Penn St. 3, Michigan 5

3-5 [18:09] Faceoff Katzin, Lev vs McKinney, Cole won by PSU.
3-5 [18:31] Shot by U-M Hughes, T.J. MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
3-5 [18:40] EMPTY NET at goalie for PSU.
3-5 [18:49] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs Hughes, T.J. won by PSU.

3-5

[18:59] EMPTY NET GOAL by Michigan Moldenhauer, Nick, Assist by Perron, Jayden and Barnett, Asher, On ice for U-M:
Moldenhauer, Nick; Barnett, Asher; Hughes, T.J.; Perron, Jayden; Robertson, Ben, On ice for PSU: Wiebusch, JJ; McKenna,
Gavin; Laubach, Reese; DiMarsico, Matt; Fink, Aiden; Misa, Luke, goal number 12 for season.
Penn St. 3, Michigan 6

3-6 [18:59] Faceoff Misa, Luke vs Draper, Kienan won by U-M.
3-6 [18:59] Reidler, Kevin at goalie for PSU.
3-6 [19:20] Penalty on Fantilli, Luca U-M 2 minutes for Boarding.
3-6 PP PSU [19:20] Start power play for PSU.
3-6 PP PSU [19:20] Faceoff Katzin, Lev vs Hughes, T.J. won by PSU.
3-6 PP PSU [19:36] Shot by PSU McKenna, Gavin BLOCKED by Barnett, Asher.
3-6 PP PSU [19:40] Shot by U-M Draper, Kienan MISSED, save Reidler, Kevin.
3-6 PP PSU [19:46] Penalty on Barnett, Asher U-M 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-6 PP PSU [19:46] Penalty on Smith, Jackson PSU 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-6 PP PSU [19:46] Penalty on DiMarsico, Matt PSU 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-6 PP PSU [19:46] Penalty on Draper, Kienan U-M 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-6 PP PSU [19:46] Penalty on Smith, Jackson PSU 10 minutes for Roughing.
3-6 PP PSU [19:46] Faceoff Laubach, Reese vs McKinney, Cole won by U-M.
3-6 PP PSU [20:00] End of period.
3-6 PP PSU [20:00] Draper, Kienan (U-M) penalty complete.
3-6 PP PSU [20:00] Smith, Jackson (PSU) penalty complete.
3-6 PP PSU [20:00] Barnett, Asher (U-M) penalty complete.
3-6 PP PSU [20:00] Fantilli, Luca (U-M) penalty complete.
3-6 PP PSU [20:00] End power play for PSU.
3-6 [20:00] DiMarsico, Matt (PSU) penalty complete.
3-6 [20:00] Smith, Jackson (PSU) penalty complete.


